Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment
by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and Sex, 2016-2017 through 2020-2021

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2016-2017 through 2020-2021.
Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does
not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree
revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected
more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Men

Women

Source: AAMC 11/3/2020

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Men

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Women

2016-2017
88
9,571
2,300
2,672
29
26,013
919
3,580
267
710
46,149

73
9,531
3,409
2,436

26

21,339
770
3,614
223
615
42,036

2017-2018
92
9,726
2,448
2,836
28
25,428
943
3,738
334
676
46,249

76
9,905
3,631
2,641

27

21,629
799
3,830
303
654
43,495

2018-2019
99
9,826
2,548
2,914
32
24,754
944
3,921
357
669
46,064

84
10,450
3,889
2,791
35
21,974
823
4,129
340
659
45,174

2019-2020
94
9,995
2,640
3,047
33
23,923
917
4,118
386
655
45,808

88
10,911
4,094
2,953
37
22,351
857
4,500
416
644
46,851

2020-2021
91
10,090
2,782
3,190
40
23,079
967
4,360
440
636
45,675

92
11,415
4,343
3,104
36
22,639
897
4,854
492
658
48,530
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The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2016-2017 through 2020-2021.
Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does
not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree
revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected
more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

All

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses 2016-2017
American Indian or Alaska Native 161
Asian 19,102
Black or African American 5,709
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin 5,108
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 55
White 47,352
Other 1,689
Multiple Race/Ethnicity 7,194
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 490
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident 1,325
Total 88,185

2017-2018

168
19,631
6,079
5,477
55
47,058
1,742
7,568
637
1,330
89,745

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021
183 182 183
20,277 20,907 21,510
6,437 6,735 7,126
5,706 6,001 6,295
67 70 76
46,733 46,282 45,738
1,768 1,775 1,865
8,051 8,619 9,218
697 804 938
1,328 1,299 1,294
91,247 92,674 94,243

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are

only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for men and women may not sum to the Total.

Source: AAMC 11/3/2020
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