Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollmentby Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and Sex, 2016-2017 through 2020-2021



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2016-2017 through 2020-2021. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021
Men	American Indian or Alaska Native	88	92	99	94	91
	Asian	9,571	9,726	9,826	9,995	10,090
	Black or African American	2,300	2,448	2,548	2,640	2,782
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,672	2,836	2,914	3,047	3,190
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	29	28	32	33	40
	White	26,013	25,428	24,754	23,923	23,079
	Other	919	943	944	917	967
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,580	3,738	3,921	4,118	4,360
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	267	334	357	386	440
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	710	676	669	655	636
	Total for Men	46,149	46,249	46,064	45,808	45,675
Women	American Indian or Alaska Native	73	76	84	88	92
	Asian	9,531	9,905	10,450	10,911	11,415
	Black or African American	3,409	3,631	3,889	4,094	4,343
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,436	2,641	2,791	2,953	3,104
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	26	27	35	37	36
	White	21,339	21,629	21,974	22,351	22,639
	Other	770	799	823	857	897
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,614	3,830	4,129	4,500	4,854
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	223	303	340	416	492
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	615	654	659	644	658
	Total for Women	42,036	43,495	45,174	46,851	48,530

©2020 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollmentby Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and Sex, 2016-2017 through 2020-2021



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics (alone) of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2016-2017 through 2020-2021. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. "Alone" indicates those who selected only one race/ethnicity response. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	161	168	183	182	183
	Asian	19,102	19,631	20,277	20,907	21,510
	Black or African American	5,709	6,079	6,437	6,735	7,126
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	5,108	5,477	5,706	6,001	6,295
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	55	55	67	70	76
	White	47,352	47,058	46,733	46,282	45,738
	Other	1,689	1,742	1,768	1,775	1,865
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	7,194	7,568	8,051	8,619	9,218
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	490	637	697	804	938
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	1,325	1,330	1,328	1,299	1,294
	Total	88,185	89,745	91,247	92,674	94,243

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for men and women may not sum to the Total.